
2025-26 BRHS Band and Guard Spending Plan Date Entered One time Notes

or Updated or RollingCategory Subcategory 24/25 Projected 24/25 Actual 25/26 Proposed 25/26 Actual
Income

INCOME TOTAL
Cost of Goods

Expenses

Subtotal

Category Subcategory 24/25 Projected 24/25 Actual 25/26 Proposed 25/26 Actual

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal
Totals

Subtotal
Total

Comments

Member Dues
Bands not MBOP $0.00 $137.00 Rolling
Cadet Guard $3,500.00 $4,379.00 @ $350 x 10 Rolling
Guard $34,476.50 $30,897.25 $33,750.00 @ $1350 x 25 Rolling
MBOP $43,373.50 $42,911.52 $52,650.00 @ $810 x 65 Rolling
Winterguard $0.00

$81,350.00 $78,324.77 $86,400.00 $0.00

Billable Income
Prepaid - Cadet Guard $240.00 $5,679.95 paired with prepaid expense Rolling
Prepaid - Guard

$11,000.00 $11,048.59 $7,500.00 paired with prepaid expense Rolling
Prepaid - MBOP

Hotels (Championships) $0.00 $0.00 paired with billable expense
Uniform Accessory
purchase/replace $6,900.00 $9,194.48 $12,500.00 paired with billable expense Rolling

$0.00 $0.00 paired with billable expense
$0.00 paired with billable expense

Prepaid - Meals
MBOP Travel meals $1,000.00 $604.16 $1,500.00 paired with billable expense Rolling
MBOP Band Camp $1,000.00 $943.48 $2,125.00 @ $25 per student Rolling

Prepaid - Winterguard
Championships $0.00 $0.00 paired with billable expense

$2,500.00 $7,428.61 $7,500.00 paired with billable expense

$22,640.00 $34,899.27 $31,125.00 $0.00

Concessions
Art in Motion $7,500.00 $4,872.70 $5,000.00
Invitational $7,600.00 $7,562.07 $7,600.00 One time
JV Football $2,500.00 $2,514.69 $2,500.00 Rolling
Miscellaneous $500.00 $511.68 Rolling
Varsity Football $24,000.00 $23,859.94 $20,000.00 Rolling

$42,100.00 $39,321.08 $35,100.00 $0.00

Donations/Sponsorships
Corporate $1,000.00 $1,468.68 $1,000.00 (includes show shirt donations) Rolling
Individual $0.00 $61.57 $0.00 donations were combined pre 2024/2025

$1,000.00 $1,530.25 $1,000.00 $0.00

Fundraising
Arts in Motion $15,000.00 $19,961.59 $19,000.00
Giving Challenge $0.00 Available for 25/26
Invitational $13,800.00 $13,808.53 $14,000.00 Rolling
March-a-thon $2,300.00 $2,264.43 $2,300.00 @ $50 per mbop member Rolling
Quarter Auction $0.00 $5,000.00 not done in 2023/2024
Spirit Nights $0.00 $301.56 $300.00 Restaurants, vendors, Etc.
Spirit Wear $29.13

MBOP Show Shirts $1,100.00 $1,135.77 $1,100.00 paired with expense
Vendors $1,500.00 $2,181.56 $1,500.00 Kona Ice, coffee
Carryover $100.00 $100.00 $10,500.00 previous year carryover One time

$33,700.00 $39,782.57 $53,700.00 $0.00

Sales/Rentals
$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,709.23 $1,000.00 prop rental/sales, sold assets, refunds Rolling

$1,709.23 $1,000.00

$0.00 $195,567.17 $208,325.00 $0.00

includes prepaids

Concession Stand
Arts in Motion $2,500.00 $707.94 $1,500.00
Football $11,700.00 $11,679.44 $12,000.00 Rolling
Invitational $5,200.00 $5,219.75 $5,200.00 Rolling

Spiritwear
Show Shirts Fall/Winter $3,700.00 $3,712.99 $3,700.00 One time

$23,100.00 $21,320.12 $22,400.00 $0.00

$22,400.00 $0.00

Band Supplies
Awards $1,000.00 $5,030.21 $4,000.00 Senior night, awards banquet, thank you cards Rolling
Band Camp Supplies $50.00 $34.97 $300.00 snacks, towels, sunscreen, Rolling
Instrument needs

Percussion $1,500.00 $1,504.51 $1,500.00 sticks, heads, instrument specific, repairs Rolling
Winds $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 mouthpieces, accessories, repairs Rolling
Repairs $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 beyond SDMC Allotment, New tower? Rolling

MBOP
Electronics $700.00 $691.92 $600.00 cables, adapters, computers, programs, batteries Rolling
Entry Fees $1,500.00 $433.86 $1,000.00 regional, state, FMBC/FFCC/BOA contest entry fees Rolling
Guard Equipment, Fabric $3,500.00 $3,491.76 $3,500.00 Rolling
Props $2,600.00 $2,573.00 $3,500.00 materials, builds, printing, paint, graphics Rolling
Uniforms $5,800.00 $5,760.62 $7,500.00 Guard 25@ $225 - Band at $25 per student Rolling

Misc
Miscellaneous $600.00 $455.82 $1,000.00 Fuel, repairs, recruitment Rolling

Music Expense (not MBOP) $350.00 $331.59 $400.00 Rolling

$20,308.26 $27,000.00 $0.00

Billable Expenses
Meals

$1,600.00 $1,285.77 $1,500.00 paired with prepaid billable income Rolling
$700.00 $671.00 $1,000.00 paired with prepaid billable income Rolling

Prepaid-Cadet Guard $6,480.00 $10,125.25 Event Registrations, uniforms, flags/equipement, show shirts, dog tags, Refills, Championship Costs, Misc.)
Prepaid-Guard

$7,600.00 $7,800.97 $7,500.00 paired with prepaid billable income Rolling
Prepaid-MBOP

Uniform Accessory
Purchase/Rifle/sabre

UDB License
Custom Uniform

Uniform Accessory
Purchase/Rifle/sabre

Band Camp Meals
Travel Meals

Uniform Accessory
Purchase/Rifle/sabre



2025-26 BRHS Band and Guard Spending Plan Date Entered One time Notes

or Updated or RollingCategory Subcategory 24/25 Projected 24/25 Actual 25/26 Proposed 25/26 Actual
Uniform Accessory
purchase/replace, and
Championship hotels $2,100.00 $8,987.82 $9,000.00 paired with prepaid billable income Rolling

Prepaid-Winterguard

$10,460.00 $8,655.95 $8,700.00 paired with prepaid billable income

$37,526.76 $27,700.00 $0.00

Charitable Contributions
Scholarships/Discounts

MBOP $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $5,000.00 One time $1498.50 band, $5001.50 guard
For the Love of the
Game $100.00 $100.00

$6,600.00 $6,600.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

Fundraising Expenses
Arts in Motion

Hosting Fee $6,500.00 $7,948.00 $8,000.00 FFCC, Judges
Miscellaneous $1,500.00 $1,619.64 $1,500.00 Facilitron, golf carts, materials, trophies

Invitational
Hosting Fee $750.00 $745.20 $1,000.00 FMBC app fee, Facilitron, Security One time
Judges $5,200.00 $5,169.85 One time
Miscellaneous $2,000.00 $1,909.09 $2,000.00 Rolling

$17,391.78 $12,500.00 $0.00

General Administrative
Bank Charges $200.00 $110.05 $200.00 Rolling
Concession Stand Equipment $700.00 $687.81 $1,000.00 Rolling
Dues & Subscriptions $1,200.00 $2,131.70 $2,200.00 Rolling
Insurance - Liability $470.00 $470.00 $470.00 One time
Legal & Professional Fees $300.00 $314.37 $350.00 One time
Office Supplies $100.00 $42.81 $100.00 Rolling
Rent or Lease $2,000.00 $3,604.36 $3,600.00 Rolling
Repair & Maintenance $200.00 $161.79 $200.00 Trailer Maintenance Rolling
Security $84.10 $100.00 Rolling
Taxes & Licenses $200.00 $117.75 $200.00 Rolling

$7,724.74 $8,420.00 $0.00

Meals and Entertainment
Band Camp $500.00 $134.92 $200.00

$134.92 $200.00

MPA/S&E

$0.00 $0.00

Subcontractors
Director(s) Director(s) $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $16,000.00 Fall and Winter Rolling

Guard Staff 1 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $1,250.00 Sarah Brenan-Hacker Rolling
Guard Staff 2 $162.50 $162.50 $250.00 Jazmyn Hattan Rolling
Guard Staff 3 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $300.00 Kenya Laurent Rolling
Guard Staff 4 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $5,000.00 Brittnie Balcom (Fall and Winter) Rolling
Marching 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 Kaitlin Money Rolling
Marching 2 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Nathan Dungan Rolling
Music Staff 1 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 DJ Harpole Rolling
Music Staff 2 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 Ethan Hacker Rolling
Music Staff 3 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 Marshall Knapp Rolling
Percussion Head $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 Tanner Hall
Percussion Tech 1 $0.00 $0.00 Ken, Tarah Macke
Percussion Tech 2 $0.00 $1,500.00 Hunter Brown

Clinicians $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 paid clinicians throughout the year
Show Design/Consulting Consulting, arranging, licensing.

Choreography MBOP $3,000.00 Jared Littleton
Drill $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 Daniel Wiles (portion paid from other sources) One time
Music Design $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Cristian Good - or Frank Sullivan
Music Licensing $500.00 $1,140.00 $2,500.00 Tresona, Hal Leonard, Belwin One time
Percussion Arranging $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Doug Downer 
Prop/Shirt Design $370.00 $370.00
Technology $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 Chris Yates Rolling
Winds Arranging $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Frank Sullivan (portion paid from other sources)
Winterguard
Consultants/Staging $5,500.00 $5,242.12 $6,000.00 Robbie Arnold, Shannon Clark.  Includes airfare Rolling
Visual Consultant $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 Daniel Wiles One time

Summer Camp $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $4,500.00 Various payouts-see summer tab Rolling

$56,864.62 $65,420.00 $0.00

Travel
Meals-MBOP $2,300.00 $2,290.63 $2,500.00 beyond billable Rolling
Meals-Winterguard $750.00 $40.64 $800.00 beyond billable
Transportation

Charters $4,500.00 $6,523.17 $20,000.00 Football, MBOP, Driver Tips Rolling

$8,854.44 $23,300.00 $0.00

Winterguard
Entry Fees $2,000.00 $1,501.69 $1,500.00
Props $1,000.00 $1,072.51 $1,000.00

Floors (JV and Varsity $5,600.00 $5,557.12 $5,600.00
Show Shirt $500.00 $0.00 $900.00 Usually sponsored, see income
Supplies

Flags/Fabric $2,500.00 $411.78 $500.00 Rolling
Misc $500.00 $150.00 $300.00 photo shoot

Uniforms $6,000.00 $6,255.00 $6,300.00 part of dues Rolling

$14,948.10 $16,100.00 $0.00

$185,640.00 $0.00

Proposed Income Total $208,325.00
$22,400.00Proposed Cost of Goods Tota

Uniform Accessory
Purchase/Rifle/sabre,
Championships,
student/parent rooms,
non performer wrist
bands

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal
Total

scholarships, sibling discounts, volunteer credit

Hotels, flights, judge pay
lights, fuel, programs, supplies, trophies, meals

Synovous & PayPal (some reimbursed)

QuickbooksProject Petrucci LLC, cut-time, wix

Solicitation Renewal, taxes



2025-26 BRHS Band and Guard Spending Plan Date Entered One time Notes

or Updated or RollingCategory Subcategory 24/25 Projected 24/25 Actual 25/26 Proposed 25/26 Actual
Proposed Expenses Total $185,640.00

Actual Income Total $0.00
Actual Cost of Goods Total $0.00

Actual Expenses Total $0.00

Spending Plan Over/Under

Spending Plan Over/Under

$285.00

$0.00


